

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme Ozone Attainment Demonstration Plan (EOADP)^{1,2}

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Cover	Cover	Removed "Draft", Added "Proposed" Added date	Cover	Cover	
Table of Contents	ii and iii	Changed numbering for Chapter 4 and Chapter 7, to reflect additional subsections	Table of Contents	ii and iii	New sections added
Executive Summary	vii-ix	Added/Deleted text on all pages Added one additional page of text at end	Executive Summary	vii-x	
Executive Summary	ix	Revised the fourth sentence of the third paragraph-changed "15%" to "14.5%" and changed "14%" to "14.5%"	Executive Summary	ix	See changes for Table 5-1
Executive Summary	ix	Revised the fifth sentence of the third paragraph-changed "55" tons/day to "53.2" tons/day and changed "57" tons/day to "58.2" tons/day	Executive Summary	ix	See changes for Table 5-1
Executive Summary	ix	Revised the sixth sentence of the third paragraph-changed "312" tons/day to "314.4" tons/day and changed "345" tons/day to "343.5" tons/day	Executive Summary	ix	
Chapter 1	1-8	Reorganized sentences in different order and added a callout to Appendix G	Chapter 1	1-8	Text now follows order of items in Table 1-2

¹ Corrections and adjustments to formatting, spelling, and grammar are not listed.

² Shading indicates changes made to the Proposed *Extreme OADP* as described at the September 16, 2004 Governing Board meeting.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 1	1-11	Updated schedule with actual dates. Added paragraph on meeting plan requirements and added callout to Appendix G	Chapter 1	1-11	
Chapter 3	3-7 to 3-11	Restored the inventory in Table 3-1 as it appeared in the draft and should have appeared in the Proposed Extreme OADP	Chapter 3	3-7 to 3-11	Early draft inventory inadvertently published in Proposed Extreme OADP
Chapter 3	3-11	Changed wording in Footnotes 5 and 6	Chapter 3	3-11	Clarified ARB actions
Chapter 3	3-17	Added footnote to Table 3-2	Chapter 3	3-17	Clarified some data and use of data in Table 3-2, per public comment
Chapter 3	3-20	Added same footnote from Table 3-2 to Table 3-3	Chapter 3	3-20	Clarified source of data and use of data in Table 3-2, per public comment
Chapter 4	4-3	Added footnote 6 to Table 4-1	Chapter 4 Table 4-1	4-3	Clarification
Chapter 4	4-4	Second to the last paragraph on page 4-4 has been reworded	Chapter 4	4-4	Clarification
Chapter 4	4-4	Added new paragraph on bottom of page and top of next page regarding substitution of future measures	Chapter 4	4-4 and 4-5	Clarifies text in draft plan and makes consistent with 2003 PM10 Plan

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 4	4-35	Added two new sections, 4.2.5 and 4.2.6	Chapter 4	4-36 and 4-37	Added to address Federal Clean Air Act requirements for extreme areas. No new control measures added.
Chapter 4	4-38	Renamed 4.3.2 to "Other Sources" and added new paragraph	Chapter 4	4-40	Per public comment
Chapter 4	4-38	Renumbered "Sustainable Incentives" to 4.3.3 and added new paragraph	Chapter 4	4-40	Per public comment
Chapter 4	4-40	Added new section, 4.5 on education and public awareness	Chapter 4	4-44	Expands discussion in Draft and makes consistent with 2003 PM10 Plan
Chapter 4	4-41	Renumbered TPA RACM to 4.6	Chapter 4	4-47	Due to adding new section 4.5 above
Chapter 4	4-47	Renumbered State Emission Reductions in SJVAB to 4.7	Chapter 4	4-53	Due to adding new section 4.5 above
Chapter 4	4-47	Added text on August 2004 workshops	Chapter 4	4-52	Update
Chapter 4	4-50	Renumbered Contingency Measures to 4.8	Chapter 4	4-56	Due to adding new section 4.5 above
Chapter 4	4-11	New ISR text added	Chapter 4	4-11 and 4-12	Update

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 5	5-1	Added callout for Appendix D	Chapter 5	5-1	Clarification
Chapter 5	5-10	Changed title of Figure 5-5 from "Isopleths for Bakersfield on July 30, 2010" to "Carrying Capacity Diagram for Bakersfield on July 30, 2010"	Chapter 5	5-10	Clarification
Chapter 5	5-10	Added footnote regarding the comparison of Table 4-1 and Table 5-1	Chapter 5	5-10	Clarification per public comment
Chapter 5	5-11	Changed text in footnote b and footnote c	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Clarification per ARB
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed "New State Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan" to "Update to Estimated State Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Clarification
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed "New District Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan" to "Update to Estimated District Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Clarification

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed VOC inventory for "Update to Estimated District Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan" from "11.6" to "9.4"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Numbers now reflect data in Table 4-1 rather than data in adopted PM10 Plan
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed NOx inventory for "Update to Estimated District Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan" from "23.9" to "26.3"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Numbers now reflect data in Table 4-1 rather than data in adopted PM10 Plan
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed VOC inventory for "Total New Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan" from "14.1" to "11.9"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Numbers now reflect data in Table 4-1 rather than data in adopted PM10 Plan
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed NOx inventory for "Total New Commitments in 2010 from PM10 Plan" from "38.8" to "41.2"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Numbers now reflect data in Table 4-1 rather than data in adopted PM10 Plan
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1- changed NOx inventory for "New District Commitments in 2010 from Extreme OADP" from "2.9" to "1.9"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Previous data reflected partial double counting of a control measure commitment

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed NOx inventory for "Total New Commitments in 2010 from Extreme OADP" from "12.9" to "11.9"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Totals change as per above.
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed VOC inventory for "Total Reductions through PM10 Plan and Extreme OADP" from "50.4" to "48.2"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Totals change as per above.
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed NOx inventory for "Total Reductions through PM10 Plan and Extreme OADP" from "51.8" to "53.2"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Totals change as per above.
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed VOC inventory for "Total Reductions" from "55.4" to "53.2"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Totals change as per above.
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed NOx inventory for "Total Reductions" from "56.8" to "58.2"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Totals change as per above.
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed VOC % for "Total Reductions as % of 2010 Inventory" from "15.1%" to "14.5%"	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Percentages change as per above.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-changed NOx % for “Total Reductions as % of 2010 Inventory” from “14.1%” to “14.5%”	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Percentages change as per above.
Chapter 5	5-11	Revised Table 5-1-added new text to footnote d	Chapter 5 Table 5-1	5-11	Clarification
Chapter 6	6-1	Removed text, superseded by new section 4.5 on public education			See above
Chapter 6	6-1	Changed title for section 6.2 from “Workshops” to “Pre-draft Plan Workshops”	Chapter 6	6-1	Update
Chapter 6	6-2	Added details of prior Governing Board meetings relevant to the Extreme OADP	Chapter 6	6-2	Update
Chapter 6	6-2	Renamed section 6.6 to “Study Agency”	Chapter 6	6-3	Update
Chapter 6	6-3	Renumbered section 6.6 to 6.7	Chapter 6	6-3	New subsection added prior
Chapter 6	6-3	Added new text to section 6.7 for Draft Extreme OADP	Chapter 6	6-3	Due to adding new section
Chapter 6	6-3	Added new section 6.8 on Proposed Extreme OADP	Chapter 6	6-4	Update

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "PM10 Plan District Measures" under the NOx Reductions (tons/day) column for 2008 changed "22.9" to "25.6"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "PM10 Plan District Measures" under the NOx Reductions (tons/day) column for 2010 changed "23.9" to "26.3"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "PM10 Plan District Measures" under the VOC Reductions (tons/day) column for 2008 changed "11.3" to "8.7"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "PM10 Plan District Measures" under the VOC Reductions (tons/day) column for 2010 changed "11.6" to "9.4"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "Extreme OADP District Measures" under the NOx Reductions (tons/day) column for 2010 changed "2.9" to "1.9"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "Extreme OADP District Measures" under the VOC Reductions (tons/day) column for 2008 changed "7.2" to "7.7"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "Total" under the NOx Reductions (tons/day) column for 2008 changed "24.3" to "26.1"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "Total" under the NOx Reductions (tons/day) column for 2010 changed "51.8" to "53.2"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "Total" under the VOC Reductions (tons/day) column for 2008 changed "18.5" to "16.4"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-4	Revised Table 7-3 at the row describing "Total" under the VOC Reductions (tons/day) column for 2010 changed "50.4" to "48.2"	Chapter 7 Table 7-3	7-4	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-5	Revised the first paragraph of section 7.4.2.2-changed "15.5" to "15.8" and changed "14" to "15.8"			See changes in Table 5-1.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-6	Revised the first line on the page- changed "15.5" to "15.8" and changed "124.8" to "127.2"	Chapter 7	7-6	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-6	Revised the first paragraph on the page to reflect changes from Table 7-3. Changed "24.3" to "26.1", "404.8" to "403", "400.3" to "402.1", and "124.8" to "127.2"	Chapter 7	7-6	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, at the row describing "Actual 2008 VOC Emissions Inventory" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "356.4" to "358.5"	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, at the row describing "VOC Reductions Achieved" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "196.5" to "194.4"	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, at the row describing "VOC Reduction Shortfall" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "85.5" to "87.6"	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, at the row describing "NOx Reduction Required" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "124.8" to "127.2"	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, at the row describing "Actual 2008 NOx Emissions Inventory" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "404.8" to "403"	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, at the row describing "NOx Reduction Achieved" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "400.3" to "402.1"	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-7	Revised Table 7-4, changed footnotes 2,3, 5, 6, and 7 to reflect the corrections made to Tables 7-3 and 7-4	Chapter 7	7-7	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-8	Revised Figure 7-1- changed "Actual VOC emissions" from "356.4" to "358.5", changed "85.5" tons/day of VOC emissions reductions needed to meet 51% goal to "87.6" tons/day of VOC emissions reductions needed			See changes in Table 5-1.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-9	Revised section 7.5.2.1- changed "50.4" to "48.2", "317.2" to "319.4", "81.4" to "83.6". Changed "14.8" to "15.2" in two locations.	Chapter 7	7-9	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-9	Revised section 7.5.2.2- in the first paragraph, changed "14.8" to "15.2"	Chapter 7	7-9	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-9	Revised section 7.5.2.2- in the second paragraph, changed "14.8" to "15.2" and "119.2" to "122.4"	Chapter 7	7-9	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-9	Revised section 7.5.2.2- in the third paragraph changed "51.8" to "53.2", "349.9" to "348.5". Changed "455.2" to "456.6" in two locations. Changed "119.2" to "122.4", and "14.8" to "15.2"	Chapter 7	7-9	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-10	Revised section 7.5.2.2- in the fourth paragraph changed "345.4" to "344", "460" to "461", and "119.2" to "122.4"	Chapter 7	7-10	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-10	Renamed section 7.6 from "Recalculation of Prior ROP with new Inventory" to "Prior ROP and Milestone Compliance and Demonstration"	Chapter 7	7-10	Update

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-10	Revised footnote 3, changed "14" to "15.2"	Chapter 7	7-10	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-10	Added new section 7.6.1	Chapter 7	7-10	Update
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, at the row describing "Actual 2010 VOC Emissions Inventory" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "317.2" to "319.4"	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, at the row describing "VOC Reductions Achieved" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "231.2" to "229"	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, at the row describing "VOC Reduction Shortfall" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "81.4" to "83.6"	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, at the row describing "NOx Reduction Required" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "119.2" to "122.4"	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, at the row describing "Actual 2010 NOx Emissions Inventory" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "349.9" to "348.5"	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, at the row describing "NOx Reduction Achieved" and the column describing "Emissions (tons/day)" changed "455.2" to "456.6"	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-11	Revised Table 7-5, changed footnotes 2,3, 5, 6, and 7 to reflect the corrections made to Tables 7-3 and 7-5	Chapter 7	7-11	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-12	Revised Figure 7-2, changed "Actual VOC emissions" from "317.2" to "319.4", changed "231.2" to "229", "81.4" to "83.6", and "119.2" to "122.4"	Chapter 7	7-12	See changes in Table 5-1.
Chapter 7	7-14	Added new section 7.6.2	Chapter 7	7-14	Update

Guide to Revisions of the Draft and Proposed Extreme OADP-cont.

Section in Draft EOADP	Page Number in Draft EOADP	Description of Revision	Section in Proposed EOADP	Page Number in Proposed EOADP	Comments
Appendix C	C-1	Revised text	Appendix C	C-1	Update
Not Applicable (N/A)	N/A	Added new appendix	Appendix G	G-1	Shows how plan meets state & federal requirements
N/A	N/A	Added new appendix	Appendix H	H-1	Provides summary of public comments & responses